

Bid Tabulation: Bids Received: April 7, 2022 @ 10:00 a.m.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$131,000.00
Project: Wood County Board of DD - Parking Lot Improvements
2022 1801.001A



Morlock Asphalt 9362 Mermill Road Porage, OH 43451	Gerken Paving, Inc. 9-072 CR 424 Napoleon, OH 43545	Geddis Paving & Exc. 1019 Wamba Aven Toledo, OH 43607	Henry W. Bergman 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430
--	---	---	---

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Contract A										
1	ODOT Item # 253 - Pavement Repair	50 s.y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 88.50	\$4,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	ODOT Item # 254 - Pavement Milling	6,350 s.y.	\$ 2.80	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 2.80	\$17,780.00	\$ 4.40	\$27,940.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 14,605.00
3	ODOT Item #202 - Decorative Handicap Sign Removal	2 each	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 190.00	\$380.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
4	ODOT Item #407 - Tack Coat	635 gal.	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,222.50	\$ 2.25	\$1,428.75	\$ 2.35	\$1,492.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00
5	ODOT Item #448 - 1 1/2" Bituminous Asphalt	265 c.y.	\$ 260.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 230.00	\$60,950.00	\$ 214.00	\$56,710.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 68,105.00
6	ODOT Item #640 Pavement Marking	1 lump sum	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 790.00	\$790.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
7	ADA Signs (with decorative posts)	2 each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL BID - CONTRACT A				\$ 94,142.50		\$ 85,828.75		\$ 95,317.25		\$ 90,915.00

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Contract B										
1	ODOT Item #423 - Crack Sealing	1 lump sum	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	Crack Repair, as directed	500 l.f.	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10.60	\$5,300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00
3	Asphalt Sealing	1 lump sum	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 16,465.00	\$ 16,465.00
4	ODOT Item #640 Pavement Marking	1 lump sum	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL BID - CONTRACT B				\$ 14,230.00		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 18,650.00		\$ 24,815.00

Contract C										
1	Contract A, plus Contract B	1 lump sum	\$ 108,372.50	\$ 108,372.50	\$ 0.00	\$109,828.75	\$ 113,967.25	\$113,967.25	\$ 115,730.00	\$ 115,730.00
TOTAL BID - CONTRACT C (COMBINED BID)				\$ 108,372.50		\$ 109,828.75		\$ 113,967.25		\$ 115,730.00
Type of Guarantee				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond

Wood County Board of DD intends to accept bids for either A (freestanding) or C (Combined). They will not accept B on its own